505572901 07/16/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5619699

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
ANDREW SCHIEBER			07/09/2019	
LINDA THAI			07/15/2019	
MALIK KAHOOK			12/26/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:		THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO, A BODY CORPORATE		
Street Address:	1800 G	1800 GRANT STREET, 8TH FLOOR		
City:	DENVI	DENVER		
State/Country:	COLO	RADO		
Postal Code:	80203			
Application Number:		16302514		
Application Number:		16302514		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:		(801)799-5700		
		o the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen		
Phone:	promue	801-799-5800		
Email:		patentdocket@hollandhart.com, mrbaur	ntdocket@hollandhart.com, mrbaum@hollandhart.com	
•		HOLLAND & HART	-	
		222 SOUTH MAIN STREET, SUITE 220		
		P.O. BOX 11583		
Address Line 4:		SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84110		
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	IUMBER:	104780.0023 (CU4373H-US1)	104780.0023 (CU4373H-US1)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER	:	MELANIE R. BAUM	MELANIE R. BAUM	
SIGNATURE:		/Melanie R. Baum/	/Melanie R. Baum/	
DATE SIGNED:		07/16/2019	07/16/2019	
Total Attachments: 6		· · · · ·		
source=Assignment_CU				
source=Assignment_CU	4373H-U	S1#page2.tif		

source=Assignment_CU4373H-US1#page3.tif source=Assignment_CU4373H-US1#page4.tif source=Assignment_CU4373H-US1#page5.tif source=Assignment_CU4373H-US1#page6.tif

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

U.S. PATENT APPLICATION NO.	4
FILING DATE	6
INVENTORS	k
ASSIGNEE The Regents of the University of Colorado, a body corporat	¢
ATTORNEY'S DOCKET NO104780.002	3
TITLE	¥1

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Inventors:

Andrew Schieber 14822 Ridgeboro Pl Tustin, CA 92780

Linda Thai 27612 Nopales Mission Viejo, CA 92692

Malik Kahook 9102 East 34th Avenue Denver, CO 80238

Assignee:

The Regents of the University of Colorado, a body corporate 1800 Grant Street, 8th Floor Denver, CO 80203

BACKGROUND OF THE ASSIGNMENT

INVENTORS have conceived a certain new and useful invention disclosed in a United

States patent application titled "LACRIMAL DRUG DELIVERY DEVICE."

ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the invention and with

respect to any Letters Patent or grant of rights equivalent thereto that may be granted with respect

to the invention in both the United States and in all foreign countries.

PATENT REEL: 049762 FRAME: 0024

THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned INVENTORS hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to The Regents of the University of Colorado, a body corporate of the state of Colorado, the entire right, title, and interest in the above-identified patent application executed concurrently herewith and to all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for patent or the legal equivalent thereof which have been or may be filed in the United States and all countries foreign to the United States relating to any subject matter disclosed by the above-identified patent application and hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for the sole use of ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns.

Specifically, ASSIGNEE is hereby authorized to apply for patents relating to the invention in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper; to claim the benefit of, file, and prosecute applications relating to the invention under any international conventions or treaties, if applicable. INVENTORS agree to execute applications relating to the invention in those countries and under those international conventions or treaties, if applicable, where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventors, and to execute assignments of such applications and the resulting grant of patent rights or equivalents thereof to ASSIGNEE as well as all other necessary papers in relation to such applications and Letters Patent.

Each of the INVENTORS further agree, at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, to:

execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and any other documents relating thereto;

execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers;

2

PATENT REEL: 049762 FRAME: 0025

communicate to the ASSIGNEE all facts and provide to the ASSIGNEE all documents and things known to the undersigned relating to the above-referenced Application for United States Letters Patent;

testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or other proceeding relating to the above-referenced application for United States Letters Patent; and

in general, do everything reasonably possible which the ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for vesting title to such Application for United States Letters Patent in the ASSIGNEE, and for securing, maintaining, defending, or enforcing valid and enforceable patent protection therefor.

Each of the INVENTORS acknowledge that the sale, assignment, and transfer of rights and property set forth herein is and shall be irrevocable and binding upon the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of each undersigned INVENTOR and extends to the successors, assigns, and nominees of the ASSIGNEE.

Signed on <u>July 9th</u>, 2019. Subscribed and sworn to before me on $\underline{Tuly} \ \mathcal{O}^{+}_{\mathcal{A}}$, 2019. D. K. SHAH My Term Exp. August 13, 2020 Notary Public Signed on _____, 2019. Linda Thai Subscribed and sworn to before me on _____, 2019.

Notary Public

communicate to the ASSIGNEE all facts and provide to the ASSIGNEE all documents and things known to the undersigned relating to the above-referenced Application for United States Letters Patent;

testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or other proceeding relating to the above-referenced application for United States Letters Patent; and

in general, do everything reasonably possible which the ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for vesting title to such Application for United States Letters Patent in the ASSIGNEE, and for securing, maintaining, defending, or enforcing valid and enforceable patent protection therefor.

Each of the INVENTORS acknowledge that the sale, assignment, and transfer of rights and property set forth herein is and shall be irrevocable and binding upon the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of each undersigned INVENTOR and extends to the successors, assigns, and nominees of the ASSIGNEE.

Signed on _____, 2019.

Andrew Schieber

Subscribed and sworn to before me on _____, 2019.

Notary Public
Signed on JULY 15, 2019.
Linda Thai
Subscribed and sworn to before me on ______, 2019.
Notary Public
Signed on ______, 2019.
See Attached
Notary Public Document

REEL: 049762 FRAME: 0027

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies	only the identity of the individual who signed the outputs accuracy or validity of that document.
document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthf	using a contract of another of the second second
State of California	
· · · ·	S.S.
County of	M+
a a constant a second	win 20 anone Thek
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me o	n mis <u>/ //////////////////////////////////</u>
and the second the second s	n an
20 <u>/ 9</u> . by <u>/ 25 da Thai t</u> hrows	and ((2017)())
من من من در است.	
	proved to me on the basis of
n stand data data data data data data data	
satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appe	ared before me.
na na manana ang tang tang tang tang tang tang	and the state of the
	TORU HORIUACHI
	S Regist (S S Orange Course)
Signature of Welly Public	
*	
Per etne rægleret arlemsten (Petery stame, Commission Re, ø(c.)	itani
OPTIONAL INFORM	NATION
	NATION
OPTIONAL INFORM Allhough the information in this section is not required by law, it of this jural to an unauthorized document and may prover useful to re	NATION
OPTIONAL INFORM Although the information in this section is not required by level it of this jural to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to pe Description of Attached Document	NATION
OPTIONAL INFORM Allhough the information in this section is not required by law, it of this jural to an unauthorized document and may prover useful to pu	MATION wei prevent fraudulant ramoval and reallachmed, of msons relying on the attached occument. ASCILIONNUMCONTURE
OPTIONAL INFORM Although the Information in this section to not required by law, it of this jural to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to no Description of Attached Document The certificate is attached to a document titled/for the purpose of	MATION
OPTIONAL INFORM Although the Information in this section is not required by level it of this jural to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to pu Description of Attached Document	MATION
OPTIONAL INFORM Although the Information in this caption to not required by law, it of this jural to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to no Description of Attached Document The certificate is attached to a document titled/for the purpose of	AATION
OPTIONAL INFORM Although the Information in this caption to not required by law, it of this jural to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to no Description of Attached Document The certificate is attached to a document titled/for the purpose of	MATION
OPTIONAL INFORM Although the Information in this caption to not required by law, it of this jural to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to no Description of Attached Document The certificate is attached to a document titled/for the purpose of	AATION
OPTIONAL INFORM Although the Information in this caption to not required by law, it of this jural to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to no Description of Attached Document The certificate is attached to a document titled/for the purpose of	AATION
Although the information in this cooling to not required by level it of this jural to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to pe Description of Attached Document The certificate is attached to a document titled/for the purpose of Patent Assignment	AATION
Although the information in this cooling to not required by level it of this jural to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to pe Description of Attached Document The certificate is attached to a document titled/for the purpose of Patent Assignment	AATION
Although the information in this cooling to not required by level it of this jural to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to pe Description of Attached Document The certificate is attached to a document titled/for the purpose of Patent Assignment	AATION

very test particles a applies of their non-their over the site of source Thurboury Shire or a 10 2003-2015 Notery Learning Camer - All Rights Basecred

PATENT REEL: 049762 FRAME: 0028

Signed on December 26, 2018.

Malik Kahook

Subscribed and sworn to before me on December 26, 2018.

Notary Public

JACQUELYNN TRUJILLO Notary Public State of Colorado Notary ID # 20034003138 My Commission Expires 01-28-2023

PATENT REEL: 049762 FRAME: 0029

RECORDED: 07/16/2019